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FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
Cathy L. Reece (005932)
Keith L. Hendricks (012750)
3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Telephone: (602) 916-5343
Facsimile: (602) 916-5543
Email: creece@fclaw.com

Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re

MORTGAGES LTD.,

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

ML Manager LLC, through its undersigned counsel, certifies that on April 7, 2011

it caused to be served: ML Manager’s Motion to Sell Real Property (Docket No. 3156),

along with its Notice of Hearing on Motion to Sell Real Property (Docket No. 3157) by

email upon the Non-Transferring Pass-Through Investors with email addresses, mechanics

lien holders, and parties on the electronic service list. ML Manager also mailed a copy via

First Class U.S. Mail to the Non-Transferring Pass-Through Investors.

DATED: April 8, 2011

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

By /s/ Cathy L. Reece
Cathy L. Reece
Attorneys for ML Manager LLC
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Golden Lending Group, LLC
c/o Mr. Richard P. Edelman, CPA
5333 N. 7th Street, Ste. C-222
Phoenix, AZ 85014
rich@edelmancpas.com

Ronald L. Kohner
7446 W. Tumbleweed Drive
Peoria, AZ 85382-4836

William L. Hawkins Family L.L.P.
c/o William L. Hawkins
An Arizona Liability Partnership
7317 E. Greenway Rd.
Scottsdale, AZ 85260
Scott@pentadholdings.com
Bill@pentadholdings.com

AJ Chandler 25 Acres, L.L.C.
c/o William L. Hawkins
An Arizona Liability Partnership
7317 E. Greenway Rd.
Scottsdale, AZ 85260
madison@pentadholdings.com
Bill@pentadholdings.com

Robert G. Roden, Trustee of
The Robert G. Roden Living Trust
9036 N. 125th Place
Scottsdale, AZ 85259
Roden911@msn.com

Lonnie Joel Krueger, Trustee of the
Lonnie Joel Krueger Family Trust
13601 N. 85th Street
Scottsdale, AZ 85260
ljkrueger@cox.net

Louis B. Murphy
PO Box 2499
Benson, AZ 85602
paniolo@hughes.net

Delery Guillory
11058 E. Tamarisk Way
Scottsdale, AZ 85262
delcajunman@aol.com

James C. Schneck, Trustee
James C. Schneck Revocable Trust
5454 Pierce Drive
Manitowoc, WI 54220
jimschneck@aol.com

W. Scott Schirmer, Trustee
The WSS 048 Trust
25 Biltmore Estates
Phoenix, AZ 85016
wsschirmer@cox.net

Kuldip Verma & Tarun Vig, as tenants
in common
c/o Kuldip Verma
3001 W. Indian School Rd., Ste 140
Phoenix, AZ 85017
kamisub@hotmail.com

Erin E. Byrnes
Jay R. Graif
Sharon B. Shively
Julianne C. Wheeler
Co-Counsel for Jeffrey C. Stone, Inc.
d/b/a Summit Builders
ebyrnes@gbmlawpc.com
jgraif@gbmlawpc.com
sharon.shively@SacksTierney.com
julianne.wheeler@SacksTierney.com

S. Gregory Jones
Adam B. Nach
Allison M. Lauritson
Attorneys for Contractors Abatement
Services, Inc.
gjones@rcalaw.com
adam.nach@azbar.org
allison.lauritson@lane-nach.com
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Stephen F. Banta
Attorneys for Arizona Control
Specialists
sbanta@sbantalaw.com

Nathaniel B Rose
Attorneys for Rolling Plains
Construction, Inc.
nrose@shermanhoward.com

Scott Grainger
Grainger Consulting, Inc. Pro Per
scott@graingerconsulting.com

Andrew Fowler
Attorneys for Mechanical Solutions,
Inc.
afowler@davismiles.com

Margaret A. Gillespie
Attorneys for Summers Group, Inc.
mgillespie@cmpbglaw.com

John W. Storer
Attorneys for Otis Elevator Co.
jstorer@swensonlaw.com

Michael J. Holden
Attorneys for JEC Contracting Corp.
mholden@holdenwillits.com

Todd B. Tuggle
Attorneys for Mortgages, Ltd.
ttuggle@jsslaw.com

Hillary Gagnon
Attorneys for Climatec and Arizona
Partition
hpg@jhc-law.com

Daxton R. Watson
Attorneys for AJ Chandler 25 Acres,
L.L.C.
dwatson@mackazlaw.com

Andy M. Kvesic
Attorneys for Noble Steel, Inc.
akvesic@rcalaw.com

Thomas N. Swift II
Attorneys for Omni-Duct Systems, Inc.
tnswift@azbar.org

Kenneth M. Frakes
Attorneys for JEC Constracting Corp.
kfrakes@holdenwillits.com

Jeffrey M. Proper
Attorneys for WSS 048 Trust
jeff@jproper.com

John W. Storer
Attorneys for Otis Elevator Co.
jstorer@swensonlaw.com

JoJene Mills
Attorneys for Specified Electrical
Contractors, Inc.
jmills@jmillslaw.com

Karen A. Palecek
Kimberly A. Lane
Counsel for KGM Builders, Inc. and
George Farnell dba A Rainbow Co.
kpalecek@paleceklaw.com
klane@paleceklaw.com
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